GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1796
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011

DMIC PROPOSALS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Pandey Saroj;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the Delhi — Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC);
(b) whether any new proposal in the DMIC project is being considered;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to set up industrial cities on the DMIC and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a): The preparation of the Perspective Plan for overall DMIC region is complete. The development of the following investment nodes has been taken up in the first phase:-

1. Pitampura-Dhar-Mhow Investment Region in Madhya Pradesh
2. Ahmedabad-Dholera Investment Region in Gujarat

3. Dadri-Noida- Ghaziabad Investment Region in Uttar Pradesh
4. Manesar-Bawal Investment Region in Haryana

5. Kushkhera-Bhiwadi-Neemrana Investment Region in Rajasthan
6. lgatpuri-Nashik-Sinnar Investment Region, and

7. Dighi Port Industrial Area in Maharashtra

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): The names of the seven investment nodes/cities are given in reply to (a) above.
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